79 19 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE FORM PTO-1595

01-28-1999 100951976

**PATENTS ONLY** 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying pacy(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Thermocope	Name: Radiant Medical, Inc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: 3200 Alpine Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	Portola Valley, CA 94028
[x] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: March 16, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?     Yes [X] No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on the avacution data of the application is:
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
00/187 761	17. Faterit (10.(3)
010 - 701	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name U.P. Perer Eng	
Address: <u>WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH &amp; ROSATI</u>	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Enclosed
650 Page Mill Road	[2] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if
Palo Aito, California 94304-1050	necessary
	8. Deposit account number: 23-2415
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
UP Peter Eng. Limbal	signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document.
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

000 0057 202415 79 8 76

(C): (H

This copy of the Corporate to Corporate Assignment is intended for Application No. **09/187,761** submitted herewith

## CORPORATE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thermocorps, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter termed "Assignor"), owns rights, title, and interest in the inventions described in the patent applications and patents listed in the attached Table I (hereinafter "Said Inventions,") and

WHEREAS, Radiant Medical, Inc., a corporation of the State of California (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to Said Inventions, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest (a) in and to Said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on Said Inventions pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on Said Inventions in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part or continued prosecution applications of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering Said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving Said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving Said Inventions and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that the Assignor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9715 FRAME: 0873

## Table I.

## U.S. Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 5,486,208 entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING A PATIENT'S BODY TEMPERATURE BY IN SITU BLOOD TEMPERATURE MODIFICATION issued on January 23, 1996,

## Patent Applications:

U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 68/584,013 filed on January 8, 1996

PCT International Publication No. WO 97/25011 published on July 17, 1997 entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING BODY TEMPERATURE which is a continuation application of U.S. Patent Application Ser No. 08/584,013 filed on January 8, 1996.

U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 08/769,931 filed on December 19, 1996 entitled TEMPERATURE REGULATING CATHETER AND METHODS.

U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 08/787,425 filed on January 22, 1997 entitled INFUSION SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTRODUCING FLUID INTO THE BODY WITHIN A DESIRED TEMPERATURE RANGE.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 9715 FRAME: 0874

**RECORDED: 01/19/1999**